

The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations, Inc.

P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-9998

http://www.mvcca.org

April 5, 2019

Fairfax County Board of Supervisors Government Center 12000 Government Center Parkway Fairfax, VA 22035

Re: FY 2020 Fairfax County Budget Public Hearings

Dear Chairman Bulova and Supervisors;

I am pleased to forward MVCCA's Resolutions:

- (1) MVCCA Resolution 2019-1 "Recommendations for the FY2020 County Budget"; and
- (2) MVCCA ED 2019-2 "Resolution in Support Of Full Funding of the School Transfer Request in FY2020".

Both Resolutions were adopted unanimously by the MVCCA General Council at its regular meeting on March 27, 2019.

We ask that you give these Resolutions due consideration during the public hearings and when the FY2020 Fairfax County Budget is adopted by you on or about May 7, 2019.

Thank you.

Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations by:

Judith F. Harbeck

Judith F. Harbeck, Cochair

Cc: Daniel Storck, Mount Vernon District Supervisor